

09-13-2002



102221088

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		
Tab settings	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
CHIPMAN-UNION, INC.	Name:RENFRO CORPORATION	
9.9.02	Internal	
Individual(s) Association	Address:	
	Street Address: 661 Linville Road	
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State	City: Mount Airy State: NC Zip: 27030	
Georgia		
Other Coolina	Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State North Carolina	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No	
Execution Date: December 12, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	1	
	SFF ATTACHED	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) SEE ATTACHED	
	CONTINUATION SHEET	
Additional number(s) attached V Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
Name:Melvin A. Todd, Esq.		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 215.00	
Internal Address: KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLP		
	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	O.D. and the second sec	
Street Address: 607 14th Street, N.W.,	8. Deposit account number:	
Suite 900	50-1458	
City: Washington State: DC Zip:20005-2018		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
. 1	1 11	
,1:2:		
Melvin A. Todd	September 9, 2002	
1 turns of a stoom organis	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

09/12/2002 GTON11

00000138 501458 1318765

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 CH 175.00 CH

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002581 FRAME: 0356

CONTINUATION SHEET - Page 1

Schedule of Trademarks Assigned from Chipman-Union, Inc. to Renfro Corporation, effective December 12, 2001

U.S. TM Registration Number	<u>Mark</u>
1,318,765	ORANGE TOE THREAD, ORANGE TOE AND ORANGE HEEL DESIGN ON HOSIERY
1,320,195	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN
1,322,777	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN
1,332,672	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN
1,682,081	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN
1,905,694	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN
2,304,811	BLISTER TAMERS
2,416,400	RPL TECH

99997-095912 WSHLIB01:127044.1

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002581 FRAME: 0357

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment"), dated as of /2/2/01 (the "Effective Date"), is made between Chipman-Union, Inc., a Georgia corporation with an address at 500 Sibley Avenue, Union Point, Georgia 30669 ("Assignor"), and Renfro Corporation, a North Carolina corporation with a principal place of business at 661 Linville Road, Mount Airy, North Carolina 27030 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to: (i) all United States registrations for the marks BLISTER TAMERS, RPL TECH, Orange Thread Design and Blue Toe Thread and Blue Toe Design, including but not limited to United States Trademark Registration Nos. 2,304,811; 2,416,400; 1,682,081; 1,318,765; 1,320,195; 1,905,694; 1,322,777 and 1,332,672; (ii) any and all trademark and intellectual property rights, including rights of priority, in the above-mentioned marks ((i)-(ii) collectively, the "Marks"); and (iii) any and all goodwill of the business associated with the Marks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Marks and any and all goodwill of the business associated therewith from Assignor and Assignor and Assignee desire to confirm of record the assignment to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals, the mutual covenants and conditions contained herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with: (i) the goodwill symbolized by the Marks; and (ii) all causes of action, claims and demands and other rights for, or arising from, any infringement or misappropriation, including past infringements and misappropriations, of the Marks.

Assignor further agrees without further consideration to cause to be performed such other lawful acts and to be executed such further assignments and other lawful documents as Assignee may from time to time reasonably request to effect fully this Assignment.

Subject to the terms hereof, Assignee accepts such assignment of Assignor's rights in the Marks and goodwill.

The parties incorporate by reference the terms of Assignee's Purchase Order No. 187269, the terms of which were accepted by Assignor, as if such terms were set forth herein in their entirety.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be duly executed by their respective authorized officers, all as of the day and year first above written.

Chipman-Union, Inc.

Name: F= 51/34134.
Title: P1/351/21607.

RECORDED: 09/09/2002

Renfro Corporation

Name: Harold Stone, F.

Title: Vice President

ATLANTA 290650v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002581 FRAME: 0358